20A Synchronous
Step-Down COT Regulators
XR76121
1/18REV1D
FEATURES
■■ 20A step-down regulator
4.5V to 5.5V low VIN operation
5V to 22V wide single input voltage

Fax: +1 (760) 444-8598
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Lead-Free Package
Packaging
Method
XR76121EL-F
-40°C ≤ TJ ≤ 125°C Yes(2) 5mm x 6mm QFN
Bulk
XR76121ELTR-F Tape and Reel
XR76121EVB XR76121 evaluation board
NOTE:
1. Refer to www.exar.com/XR76121 for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.exar.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
Revision History
Revision Date Description
1A July 2016 Initial Release
1B November 2017
Added MaxLinear logo.  Updated format and Ordering Information table.  Changed name of
Package Description section to Mechanical Dimensions and Recommended Land Pattern and
Stencil per updated format.  Corrected typo in Package Description / Mechanical Dimensions.
1C May 2018 Updated Land Pattern and Stencil.
1D February 2019 Package dimension A updated to align with JEDEC. Update Ordering Information.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 MaxLinear:
  XR76121EVB  XR76121EL-F  XR76121ELTR-F  XR76121ELMTR-F